e s e v R e Y St SR

Rule 4.223 - GVL

The Insolvency Act.1986

Liguidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4 68

S.192

For Official Use

Company Number

00619855

l—Budmpack Cosi Limited

1/ We

Alstar Wardell
1113 Penhill Road
Cardiff

Souih Glamorgan
CF119UP

Nigel Morrison
Hartwell House
55-61 Victoria Street
Bristol

BS1 6FT

the liquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of my/our statement of receipts and

payments under secton 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signea

/{,_——b L//-""‘

Date f'</if' //’hz/‘% Q

Grant Thomion UK LLP
11/13 Pennll! Road
Cardiff

South Glamorgan
CF1i19uP

Ref BU4850L/AGWINZMISMBISPHIPMC

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Insolvency Sect

TUESDAY

For Offcial Use

Post Room

il |||)|H|I i)

01!1 1[2011
COMPANIES HOUSE




Statement of Receipis and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Budelpack Cosi Limited
Company Registered Number 00619855

State whether mernbers’ or

creditors' voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 23 March 2008

Date to which this statement is
brought down 22 March 2010

Name and Address of Liquidator

Alistarr Wardell Nigel Mornson

11/13 Penhill Road Hartwell House
Cardiff 55-61 Victona Street
South Glamorgan Bristol

CF119UP BS1BFT

NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the farms  The notes do not form pari of the
retu
registrar of companses P etum te be sent to the

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contain a detaed account of all the liquidator's realisations and disbursements In respect f th

company The statement of realisations should contain a record of 21l receipts dernved from assets existing at the zt °f e
winding up resolubion and subsequently realised, mcluding balance at bank book debts and calls collected, property sold et of ths
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to cf e;mors o comni cI . an

Receipts danved fom deposit accounis and money market deposits are to be mcluged i the ‘balance at bank'. O u or:esl
mvestments are to be included in the 'amounts invested” section in the analysts of balance on page 5 of the form Whe nly actua
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisatons and the necessary payments mclcfen:e; ?rop*?-lrt)’
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the insolvency Services Account is not a disbursement and snoﬂ;d" S? ES
shown as such, nor are payments into 2 bank, bulding society or any other financial insfitution  However, the interest rece "Od )
any myvestment should be shown in the realisattons  Each receipt and payment must be entered in the aé:count nsuch a wed on
as sufficiently to explain its nature The receipts and payments must severzlly be addes up at the foot of each sheet and ih:?:;ie;

carned forward from ane account to another without any mtermediate balance so that the gross tolals
represen
receved and paid by the hquidator respectively P t the total amounts

Trading Account

(2) When the higdator carnes on a business, @ trading account must be fonwarded as a distinet account, and the .
and payments on the trading account must alone be set out n this statement ’ total of receipts

Dividends

{3) When dvidends, mstaiments of compasitions, etc are pad to creditors or a refurn of surplus assets 15 made to contabut

the tolal amount of each dividend, eic acivally pad, must be entered in the statement of disbursemenrs s ene suwn” Hngn;s
Iiquidator must forward separate accounis showing In hsts the amount of the claim of ezch creditor, and fhe amount of d::—pd ad e
payable to each crecitor of con'ribuiory ' Sl vidend, eic

(4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account the total amount sc paid in should be enterad in

the statement of disbursemenis as one sum  The itlems to be paid in refation {o unclamsd diwdands should first be included m th
realisations side of tne account =

(5) Credit should not be taksn in the statemant of disbursements for any amount i respect of iqundator's remuneration unless it
has been duly aliowed by resolutions of the liguidabion commitlee or of the creditors or of the company 10 aeneral meetin orsl:;iL
order of the court as the case may require, or I1s otherwise allowable under the prowstons of the Insolvency Rutes 9 Y

Form 4 68 cont'd




Liquidator's s

tatement of account

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Form 4.68 cont'd

Nature of assets realised

Amount

Realisations
A —
Date Of whom received
23/03/2009 vat payable Re Admirisirabon
23/03/2009 Vat recevable Re Administration
26/03/2009 Eversheds LLP
31J03/2008 Shop - cash sales
31J03/2009 Shop - cash sales
31/03/2009 Fumniture / Pnnters
31/03/2009 Fumiture / Prnters
07/04/2009 Transfer from Administration
14104/2009 Eversheds LLP
140412009 Eversheds LLP
2710412008 Petty Cash
2710412009 DWR Cymru Welsh Water
2710412009 DWR Cymru Welsh Water
27104/2009 Junghemnch UK Ltd
27i04/2009 Jungheinnch UK Lid
29/04/2009 RBS
30/04/2009 Go industry Dovebid
30/04/2009 Go Industry Dovebid
06/05/2009 MeA Manufacturing Consuttancy Ltd
06/05/2009 McA Manufacturmg Consuliancy Ltd
08/05/2009 Transfer from Administration
14/05/2009 Body Shop International
1410512009 Body Shop international
14/05/2009 Transfer from Administration
11/06/2008 Scothish Widows
12/06/2009 Aviva Life & Pensions UK Ltd
(6/07/2009 RBS - 30/4/09
05/07/2009 RBS - 29/5/02
06/07/2009 RBS - 30/6/08
12/08/2009 Discount-Licensing Limited
24/08/2009 Cash
27/08/2009 | Go Industry (UK) Lid
23/08/2009 HM Revenue & Customs
23/09/2009 Recelpt understated
01/10/2009 ISA
214102008 HSBC Bank plc
94/11/2009 DMH Stallard LLP
06/11/2009 HM Revenue & Customs
19/01/2010 Reversal of ER Staff Management ISA
241012010 Eurfactor N V
26/01/2010 {SA Interest
28/01/2010 To reverse ISA interest

I

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total reabsabions and disbursements

Brought Forward

Vat Payable
Admin/Recevers Surplus
Legal Fees (1)

Stock

Vat Payable

Furnifure & Equipment
Vat Payable
Admin/Receivers Surplus
Sales

Vat Payable

Sale of software licenses
Rates

Vat Recewable

Hire of Equipment

Vat Receivable
Bank/ISA interestGross
Plant & Machmery

Vat Payable

Repairs & Maintenance
Vat Receivable
Admin/Recewvers Surplus
Vat Payable

Sales

Vat Payable

Misc Refunds

Insurance Refund
Bank/ISA interestGross
Bank/ASA InterestGross
Bank/iSA InterestGross
Sale of software licenses
Misc Refunds

Trade Debtors

Vat Contro! Account
Bank/ISA InterestGross
Bank/ISA InterestGross
Admin/Receivers Surplus
Misc Refunds
Vat Receivable
Professional Fees

Sales

Bank/1SA InterestGross
Bank Charges

0G0

271,320.30
96,831 18
30.00
1,568 83
23532
5,220 87
78313
2,154,000 Q0
15,000 00
2,250 00
15969
133 49
2003
13,288 69
1,993.30
055
194,168 74
163,460 36
3,31875
497 81
28,500 00
230074
15,338 28
1,349 85
1,332 14
3,402 81
620 10
831
23
4,025 06
36 01
46,937 25
4,310 80
118
4,678 50
18,551 44
580 50
44,879 18
250 00
19,731 58
4,679 30
93570

Carned Forward

312473218

which shoutd be carnied forward o the next account




Disbursements

Form 4 68 cont'd

Date To whom paid Nature of dishursements
Brought Forward
23/03/2009 Vat recenvable Re Administration Vat Receivable
23/03/2009 Vat payable Re Admimistrabion Admin/Recewvers Surplus
01/04/2008 P/Cash - Postage - Stationary Postages
010412008 PiCash - Motor / Travel Expenses Travel
08/04/2009 Orbit Property Management Limited Renis Payable
08/04/2009 Orbit Property Management Limited Vat Recewable
08/04/2008 Western Power Distribution Heat & Light
08/04/2009 Western Power Distnbution Vat Recewable
08/04/2009 Environmental Practical Solutions L Repairs & Maintenance
0810412009 Environmental Practical Solations L Vat Receivable
08/04/2009 Barry Industnal Services Lid Repairs & Maintenance
0B/04/2009 Barry Industnal Services Lid Vat Recewable
08/04/2009 Netl Willlams Professional Fees
08/04/2009 Gavin Jones Professional Fees
08/04/2009 Phil Packer Professional Fees
08/04/2003 Ryan Evans Professional Fees
0870412009 Staniey Davies Professional Fees
(8/04/2009 Emsar SPAP ROT
08/04/2008 Owens (Road Services) Lid Carriage
08/04/2009 Owens {Road Services) Lid Vat Recevabie
08/04/2008 MCA Manufacturing Consultancy Ltd | Repairs & Mamtenance
08/04/2009 MCA Manufactunng Consultancy Ltd | Vat Recewable
08/04/2008 Vodafone Lid Telephone
08/34/2009 Vodafone Lid Vat Recewvable
08/04/2009 Systems Pipework Ltd Repairs & Maintenance
08/04/2009 Systems Pipework Ltd Vat Recevable
08/04/2009 Siteserv Repairs & Maintenance
08/04/2009 Siteserv Vat Recevabie
14/04/2009 Waste Matters Ltd Repairs & Mamntenance
14/04/2009 vWaste Matters Lid Vat Recewvable
27/34/2009 Jungheinnich UK Ltd Hire of Equipment
2710412009 Jungheinrich UK Ltd Vat Receivabie
27/04/2009 Barrv Industrial Services Lid Renairs & Mamntehancs
27/04/2009 Barry Indusinal Services Lid Vat Recewvable
27/04/2009 Waste Matters L.td Reparrs & Maintenance
27/04/2009 Waste Matters Lid Vat Recewable
27/04/2009 Dwr Cymiu Welsh Water Rates
27/04/2008 Dwr Cymru Welsh Waler Vat Receivabie
28/04/2008 Jungheinnch UK Lid Hire of Equipment
28/04/2009 Junghenrich UK Ltd Vat Recewszble
30/04/2009 e Industry Dovenid Agenis/Valuers Fees (1}
oU/04/2008 | GO Industiy Dovebid Vat Recewvabte
30/04/2004 ! Go Industry Dovebid Trade Debtors
06/05/2008 | NicA Manufacturing Consulancy Lid Traae Crediiors
14/05/2009 ; Body Shop International Trade Debtors
14/05/2009 : Vat payable re Administration Admin/Receivers Surplus
15/05/2009 % McA Manufacturing Consultancy Ltd Trade Creditors
156/05/2009 | Clay Shaw Thomas Trade Creditors
15/05/2009 i DWR Cymru Welsh Water Rates

Amount

Carnted Forward

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the tofal reahsations and disbursemiants

which should be carmed forward to the next account

000

96,831 18
71,320 30
353 49
763 40
36,207 45
543112
63 00
945
512862
7689
4,656 88
698 53
1,562 40
1,546 00
724 02
1,392 36
2,856 00
7,086 21
4,500 00
67500
2,200 00
33000
29279
28 44
37500
56 25
6,080 20
91203
4,160 00
624 Q0
13,288 69
1,993 30
250 00
37 50
3,568 00
53520
133 49
2003
41547
62 32

5,520 00

46,837 25
381658

1783902
1,349 85

3,816 56

3,536 25

120 99

582,165 49




=

Disbursements

L ——

Date

15/05/2009
15/05/2009
15/05/2008
18/05/2009
18/05/2009
28/05/2009
28/05/2009
28/05/2009
28/05/2009
01/06/2009
01/06/2009
01/06/2009
02/06/2009
02106/2009
02/06/2009
08/06/2009
08/06/2009
08/06/2009
09/06/2009
09/06/2009
09/06/2609
01/07/2009
| 010712009
01/07/2009
01/07/2009
01/07/2009
| 01/07/2009
01/07/2009
010712009
01/07/2009
01/07/2009
06/07/2009
16/07/2009
16/07/2009
31/07/2008
31/07/2009
13/08/2009
13/08/2008
13/08/2009
13/08/2009
13/08/2009

\ 13/08/2009
|
l
l
|

13/08/2008
13/08/2009
13/08/2009
13{08/2009
25/08/2009
25/08/2009
25/08/2009

Form 4.68 cont'd

To whom paid

Nature of disbursements

Amount

DWR Cymru Welsh Water
Junghemnnch UK Lid
DTl Payment Fee
+M Revenue & Customs
DTl Payment Fee
BT Payment Services Lid
BT Payment Services Ltd
P A Miller
P A Miller
Secure IT Disposals Ltd
Secure 1T Disposals Lid
DT} Payment Fee
Barry Industnal Services Ltd
Barry Industnal Services Ltd
DTi Payment Fee
Site Serv Limited
Site Serv Limited
DTI Payment Fee
Eversheds LLP
Eversheds LLP
DTi Payment Fee
I1SA Banking Fee
Junghemnch rinancial Services Lid
Jungheinrch Financial Services Ltd
DTi Payment Fee
BUPA
DT Payment Fee
AarhusKarishamn UK Limited
DTI Payment Fee
Ansta Tubes Lid
DTi Payment Fee
CHAPS charge RBS - 28/4/09
Jardine Lloyd Thompson
DT} Payment Fee
E£DF Energy 1 Limnited
DTI Payment Fee
Grant Thornton UK LLP
Grant Thomton UK LLP
Grant Thornton UK LLP
Grant Thomton UK LLP
DTI Payment Fee
Grant Thomton UK LLP
Grant Thornton UK LLP
Grant Thornton UK LLP
Grant Thornton UK LLP
DT Payment Fee
Courts Advertising Limited
Courts Advertising Limited
DT! Payment Fee

Brought Forward

Vat Recewable
‘Trade Creditors
DTi Cheque Fees
Vat Control Account
DTi Cheque Fees
Telephone
Vat Recevable
Storage Costs
Vat Recenable
Repairs & Maintenance
Vat Recevable
DTi Cheque Fees
Sundry Trading Expenses
Vat Receivable
D71 Cheque Fees
Repairs & Maintenance
Vat Receivable
DT! Cheque Fees
Legal Fees (1)
Vat Recevable
DTI Cheque Fees
Secretary of State Fees
Hire of Equipment
Vat Recewvable
DTl Chegue Fees
Sundry Trading Expenses
D711 Cheque Fees
ROT
DTI Chegue Fees
ROT
DTi Cheque Fees
Bank Charges
insurance of Assets
DTI Cheqgue Fees
Heat & Light
DTl Cheque Fees
Liguidators Fees
Vat Recervable
Liguidators Expenses
Vat Recewvable
DTl Chegue Fees
Adrministrators Fees
Vat Recewable
Liguidators Expenses
Vat Recewvable
DTI Cheque Fees
Statutory Advertising
Vat Receivable
DTI Cheque Fees

502,165 49

18 15
14,217 66
100
324,547 12
10.00
242.57
12.71
4,235 88
635 38
2,109 00
31635
100
9,98574
1,497 86
100
10,468 06
1,570 21
i00
14,402 10
2,158 52
1.00
2300
767 00
115 05
100
996 06
100
1,537 56
1.00
16,701 85
100
2000
1,050 00
100
92,105 88
100
104,939 75
15,740 96
48 59
729
015
168,765 38
23,964 81
337506
506 26
015
7560
1134
100

Camed Forward

1,400,356 54

NOTE No balance shou'd be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be camed forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd °

Disbursements
e
Date To whom paid MNature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 1,400,356 54
02/09/2009 Eurcfactor SA Chargeholder (1) 7.44 59
02/09/2009 DT! Payment Fee DTl Cheque Fees 015
22/09/20089 British Gas Business Sundry Trading Expenses 19 896‘56
221058/2009 Britsh Gas Bustness Vat Recewable 2’985 24
22/09/2008 | DT Payment Fee DTl Cheque Fees " 100
22/09/2008 MSS Industnal Bundry Trading Expenses 11,088 54
22/09/2008 | MSS Industrial Vat Receivable 1663 28
22/09/2006 DTl Payment Fee DTl Cheque Fees ' 100
24/09/2009 ER Staff Management Solutions Professional Fees 250 00
24/09/2009 DTl Payment Fee DTl Cheque Fees 100
01/10/2009 1SA Banking Fee Secretary of State Fees 2300
01/10/2009 15A Bank Charges 935 70
1211072009 JLT Corporate Recovery Risks Professional Fees 5,000 co ’
12/10/2009 | DTI Payment Fee DTi Cheque Fees " 100
21/10/2009 Bridgend County Borough Counctl Other Property Expenses 50,787 62
21/10/2009 | DTI Payment Fes DTt Cheque Fees " 100
11/11/2009 Grant Thornton UK LLP Liquidators Fees 62000 00
11/11/2008 Grant Thornton UK LLP Vat Receivable 9,300 00
11/11/2008 | DTl Payment Fee DTI Cheque Fees " 015
26/11/2008 Dristribution Preferential Creditors (AH) 111,477 39
26111/2009 Distnibubion Tax Preferential Creditors (All} 5’530 17
26/11/2009 Distnbution NI Preferenbal Creditors {AlY) 2012 50
26/11/2009 | Cheque Fee Re Distibution DTI Cheque Fees 129 00
03/12/2009 Eversheds LLP Legal Fees (1) 350 00
03/12/2008 Eversheds LLP Vat Recewvable 52 50 |
03/12/2009 | DTI Payment Fee DTI Cheque Fees ) :0
01/01/2010 ISA Banking Fee Secretary of State Fees 4 231 ég
19/01/2010 HR Consultant Services Lid Professional Fees 250 00
19/01/2010 DTI Payment Fee DTl Cheque Fees 100
26/01/2010 ISA Interest Tax on Interest 935 86
28/01/2010 To reverse JSA interest Bank/SA InterestGross 4,678 50 |
2510242010 JLT Corporate Recovery Risks Insurance of Assets 10’543 46
25/02/2010 | D71 Payment Fae DTl Chegque Feeg ’ 1 00
| | |
1
: z
, | f
| | | "
| § : ’ |
H ! f |
i ; i 5
|
H
|
H
. |
Camed Forward | 1,70869175 |

NCTE No balance should be shown on this account but opty the total realisatiors and disbursemaris
which should be carnied forwasd to the next account




Analysis of balance Form 4.68 cont'd

Total realisations £
Total disbursements ? ;gg gg? ;8
* H 5
Balance £ 1,416,040.43
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of hquidator
2 Batance at bank 000
3 Amount In Insolvency Services Account 1416 043 gg
£
4 Amounts invested by ligquidator 000
Less The cost of mvestments realised 000
Balance
5 Accrued ltems g gO
G
Total Balance as shown above 1 416,080 43

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisabion of them should be given in a separate stat
ement

e —

The Liguidator should also state -

1 The amount of the estmated assets and labilities at the date of the commencement of the wind
namg

up

Assets {after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors £

including the holders of fioating charges)

{iabiiities - Fixed charge creditors 2,207,776 0O

Floating charge holders 0.00

preferential creditors 100 000
,000 00

Unsecured crediors
19,191,000 00

(2)  The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up

Paid up n cash

|ssued as paid up otherwise than for cash 100,000 00
000

{3} The general description and estimated value of any outstanding assets (if there 1s insufficient sp
ace

here, attach a separate sheet)

None
4) Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded

Agreement of creditors claims and dividend o unsecured creditors
{5) The period within which the winding up 1s expected to be completed

6 months




